## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

S

	P. C. Reference		CAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976			
		PLANNING	ZA.160			
	1. LOCATION	Grange Nursery, Whitechurch Road, Rathfarnham, Dublin 16.				
Ī	2. PROPOSAL	Residence & septic tank.				
	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received	Date Further Particulars   (a) Requested (b) Received   1. Time ext. up to 1.   imc., 17/5/84 2.   2. 2.			
		OP. 15th Feb. 84.				
	4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Munden, Purcell & Associates, Address 80, Haddington Road, Dublin 4.				
	5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. Donal MacDonald, Address Grange Nursery, Whitechurch Road, Dublin 16.				
	6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/1466/84 Date 16th May, 1		th May, 1984 refuse permission (0		
	7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect			
	8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision	- · ·		
	9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect			
	10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register				
ŀ	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register				
	12. PURCHASE		<u> </u>			

	NOTICE			
	13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
	14.			
	15.			
	Prepared by	Copy issued by Registrar.		
	Checked by	Date Co. Accts. Receipt No		
	Future Print 475588			

DUBLIN COI	UNTY COUNCIL
V. 724755 (ext. 262/264)	
	DUBLIN 1
NOTIFICATION OF	A DECISION TO REFUSE:
OUTLINE PERMISSION	REAMERICAN ARRENAK
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNIN	IG AND DEVELOPMENT ACTO
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, THREEXE 1963-1983
10 Mundan Furcall & Assocs	Register Polesense N
	Register Reference No
	Planning Control No
Applicant	Application Received
······································	
Applicant	Reductional information Received
the County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ .144 decided to refuse:	d Acts, the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for dated16/3/.84
OUTLINE PERMISSION	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
For Proposed residence and septic	tank at The Grange Nursers, the sectore
for the following reasons:	
of the area and would be seriously injuriously the proposed development would contraves	te materially the outline permission granted

11.11

DU	<b>BLIN COUN</b>	NTY (	COUNCII	
● 724755 (ext. 262/2	264) <sup>-</sup>	  	PLANNING DEPA BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENT LR. ABBEY STRE DUBLIN 1.	RE,
	NOTIFICATION OF A D	ECISION TO R	EFUSE:	
	OUTLINE PERMISSION:	<b>RRMANIAN</b>	ARRONAX	
LOC	AL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING A	ND DEVELOPN	IENT) ACTS, INCOMENT	1963-1983
To	cell & Assocs.a	Register Refe	erence No	260
80, Haddin	ston Road,	Planning Control No. \$64   Application Received 15/2/84   Time ext. up to 4 incl. 17/5#*84   Additional Information Received 17/5#*84		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Applicant		• · ·		
In pursuance of its fun the County Health District decided to refuse:	of Dublin, did by order, P/ .1446	cts, the Dublin Co	ounty Council, being the Pla	nning Authority for
	OUTLINE PERMISSION	HANKSSON M	XXXXXXXXXX	
For	ed residence and septic to	nk at The G	cange Nursery, White	schurch Roads
for the following reasons:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
development of agri that objective, wou	velopment located in an ar iculture" in the County De uld not be in accordance w uld be seriously injurious	velopment P) ith the prop	lan would contraven or planning and dev	a matarially

2. The proposed development would contravene materially the outline permission granted on these nursery lands by Order No. PA/1819/83, dated 28/7/\*83, (Reg. Ref. YA.1075) would not be in accordance with the proper planning and development of the area and would be seriously injurious to the amenities of the area.



NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. An Appeal lodged by an applicant or integent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral Hearing of an appeal must, *in addition* to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance. 🗙 i 👬 e le service de service

• · · · •

2.14

Control (Normality) - Marcola (

## ZA.160

13th April. 1984.

D. McDonald, The Grange Nursery, Whitechurch Road, Rathfarnham, Dublin 16.

## Re: <u>Proposed residence and septic tank at The Grange Nursery</u>, Whitechurch Road, Rathfarmham for D. McDonald.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application received here on 15/2/84 (letter for extension period received 13/4/84) in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 26(4A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39(F) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been extended up to and including the 17/5/84.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer

.

## . . . . . . . . . . . . .

.